Legal notice and privacy policy

1. Acceptance of Terms

Access to and use of this website is subject to the following terms and conditions, which you are deemed to have accepted in full by accessing the website. If you do not wish to accept these terms and conditions you should leave the website immediately.

The site is operated by Nixe Records. By using this website, you understand and agree that Nixe Records may use this information for a variety of purposes; Nixe Records may disclose this information to affiliates, subsidiaries, agents, third party content providers, and necessary payment processors, whose privacy policies and practices may be different from Nixe Records and for which Nixe Records assumes no responsibility; information about our customers, including personal information, may be disclosed as part of any merger, sale of the company assets or acquisition as well as in the unlikely event of an insolvency, bankruptcy or receivership in which personal information would be transferred as one the of the business assets of the company; and we reserve the right to disclose your personal information if required to do so by law, or in the good faith belief that such action is reasonably necessary to comply with legal process, respond to claims, or protect the rights, property or safety of our company, employees, customers, or the public.

2. Copyright and intellectual property

Nixe Records views the protection of its intellectual property rights, The copyright to this website is owned by Nixe Records.

The downloading or use of the logo or other Nixe Records images is a breach of Nixe Records's copyright.

You are only permitted to download or print the information on this website for personal use unless you receive written consent from Nixe Records to do so. In this case your activity will be subject to the conditions contained in that written consent.

You are not permitted to reproduce, store or transmit any information available on the website in whole or in part for any reason unless you receive written consent from Nixe Records to do so. In this case your activity will be subject to the conditions contained in that written consent.

3. Privacy statement

Nixe Records does not capture and store any personal information about individuals who access this website, except where you choose to give us your personal details via e-mail or by enquiring about our services. In these latter cases, the personal information you give us is used by Nixe Records in providing you with current and future information about Nixe Records and our services and any other services described in this website, unless you request for us not to.

How we use your information The information collected online is stored indefinitely and is used for various purposes, including processing your transactions, customer service, product and service development, direct marketing and marketing analysis, and facilitating your use of this website. In addition, unless you opt out of receiving promotional materials from Nixe Records we may notify you of special promotions, new products or services, or other information that may be of interest. (see Opting Out section below.)

Opting out If you do not want to receive promotional information from Nixe Records you can opt out by e-mailing us at info@umdprofessional.co.uk.

You have the right to know about the personal information Nixe Records holds about you. You also have a right to have your data corrected. Please address your requests and/or queries to contact@nixerecords.com.

Changes to this Privacy Policy Nixe Records reserves the right to change the terms of this privacy policy at any time, but will not do so without posting the revised policy on this website. We encourage you to review this privacy policy whenever you visit our website to make sure you understand how we use the information we collect.

Questions or concerns If at any time you believe that Nixe Records has not followed the above policy, please let us know by sending an e-mail to contact@nixerecords.com. We will make reasonable efforts to identify and correct any problem.

4. Availability

Nixe Records will endeavour to ensure that the website is accessible for 24 hours a day. However Nixe Records will not be liable if, for any reason, the website is unavailable at any time or for any period.

Nixe Records will have the right to suspend access to the website temporarily or permanently and without notice.

Nixe Records will not be liable for loss or damages arising in contract, tort or otherwise if the site becomes unavailable or is suspended for any reason.

5. Notice and disclaimer information

Nixe Records has used all reasonable care and skill in compiling the content of this website but makes no warranty for the accuracy of any information on this website and cannot accept liability for any errors or omissions.

6. E-mail and web-forms

There is no guarantee that any e-mail or web-form will be received by us, or that the contents of any such e-mail or web-form will remain private during internet transmission. If you have any concerns, you may prefer to write to us instead.

7. Applicable law

The website is established by Nixe Records in England; English law should govern its use at all times and in the event of a dispute, the relevant parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Contact details for Nixe Records

Nixe Records 82Chiswick Village London W4 3BZ United Kingdom

Email for general enquiries: contact@nixerecords.com